### 502176325 12/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Delphine BRESCH-PIETRI	11/26/2012
Thomas LEROY	11/26/2012
Jonathan CHAUVIN	11/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFP Energies nouvelles		
Street Address:	1 et 4 avenue de Bois-Preau		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13644581			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.52686X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Stout	

Total Attachments: 1

502176325

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029531 FRAME: 0129

JF \$40.00 15544

-								
ASSIGNMENT					ATTY, DOCKET NO			
							612. <b>52686</b> X0	
here	WHEREAS the below named inve	ented a certain	impro	vement relating to		· -	•	
ME	THOD OF CONTROLLING A COME	BUSTION EN	GINE	FROM ESTIMAT		E BURNT	GAS MASS FRACTION IN	
	•	1.	ne I	NIAKE MANIFOI	ענ			
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be filed	in the	United States Patent	and Tradema	rk Office wa	as executed on even date.	
x	for which U.S. Application No.	13/644,58	31	for Letters Patent v	as filed in the	U.S. Patent	t and Trademark Office on	
	October 4, 2012							
	for which an International Application	was filed on		as			, designating the United States.	
	1 et 4 a	Ε	ois P MAIS	SON CEDEX	·			
inversional inversional inversional country and country and country and country identification identification in the country and country and country identification identification in the country and country identification identifica		its assigns and all divisions an all divisions and other filing or ives to have, howers, privilege on the modern privilege of the modern privilege of the same, to execute all same to said Applications and requests the Cost thereof, to ASS e law firm of Assirable in order MONY WHER	legal doont do control	representatives, the inuations thereof, are misions thereof, and mg of patents in the ercise, and enjoy sa: ay be granted theref advantages in anyw uding any and all reentatives, in as ampl assignment had not a that may be neces NEE, its assigns anring Letters Patents an EE, its assigns and ledlit, Terry, Stout, Kracomply with the rule this assignment is extended.	entire and ex and any and all in and to any in an all in and to any in a United State. It is united if invention are or, including a rise arising fromewals, reissure lee and beneficite been made, ssary to file a d legal represent and Trademarks egal represente aus, LLP the pees of the United States of	clusive right. Letters Pate  y and all pr  s and/or any  and application  y and all r  m or appert  es, reexaminat a manner  pplications  antatives and  to issue a I  tives, in account to insted  States I	at, title and interest in and to said and which may be granted therefor iority and/or convention rights of yo countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.  ert on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	TOR		INVENTO	R'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
	Delphine BRESCH-PIETRI						11126/12	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTO	R'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
	Thomas LEROY				7		M/26/12	
103	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTO	R'S MGNATURE		DATE	
	Jonathan CHAUVIN			(A			4120112	
04	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		$\top$	INVENTO	SIGNATURE		DATE	
.05	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR	R'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
			T					

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR

**RECORDED: 12/27/2012** 

PATENT

REEL: 029531 FRAME: 0130

DATE